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Kevin Ohle

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Kevin Ohle
Postcode LS29 9QF

Date of birth September 1957
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
D Il LLP

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
COLOURWASH LIMITED
C.P. HART & SONS LIMITED

AQUAMAISON LIMITED
AQUAMAISON LIMITED

C.P. HART & SONS LIMITED
CHARCO 2010 LIMITED

CHARCO 2010 LIMITED
EUROSTYLE FURNITURE LIMITED

GOWER GARDEN FURNITURE
LIMITED

BEVERLEY DOORS LIMITED
GOWER WINDOWS LIMITED
WOR LIMITED

WORKING SYSTEMS LIMITED

ADDSPACE PRODUCTS LIMITED

GOWER FURNITURE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
0OC306992

Number
02376783
00889832

01456889
01456889

00889832
05991959

05991959
01037617

04348441

01792209

01776561

01037776

03428131

01792409

01536818

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
In Liquidation

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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900279268

900279268
Rosegarth
44 Grove Road

likley
Irish

App. Date
19/11/2004

App. Date
26/03/2010
18/01/2008

18/01/2008
18/01/2008

18/01/2008
30/11/2006

30/11/2006
01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

Res. Date

Res. Date

09/03/2018

09/03/2018

30/09/2022
09/03/2018

30/09/2022
01/08/2004

01/08/2004

01/08/2004

01/08/2004

01/08/2004

01/08/2004

01/08/2004

16/01/2006

Position
LLP Member

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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PERFECTSHOT LIMITED

CHARCO NINETY-NINE LIMITED

GOWER GROUP LIMITED

PERFECTSHOT LIMITED
WORKING SYSTEMS LIMITED
GOWER GARDEN FURNITURE
LIMITED

ADDSPACE HOLDINGS LIMITED
GOWER GROUP LIMITED
HAMSARD 2215 LIMITED

HAMSARD 2217 LIMITED

SMB REALISATIONS (NO 1) LIMITED
GOWER WINDOWS LIMITED
CHARCO NINETY-NINE LIMITED
ADDSPACE FURNITURE LIMITED
BEVERLEY DOORS LIMITED

WOR LIMITED

GOWER FURNITURE LIMITED
BROOMCO (886) LIMITED
ADDSPACE PRODUCTS LIMITED
EUROSTYLE FURNITURE LIMITED
00538942 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03428031

02305906

04083229

03428031
03428131
04348441

04132537
04083229
04083222
04083196
01450542
01776561
02305906
01298337
01792209
01037776
01536818
00460737
01792409
01037617
00538942

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/12/2003

01/06/2002
01/06/2002
17/05/2002

05/03/2001
04/01/2001
04/01/2001
04/01/2001
12/09/1997
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991
13/12/1991

900279268

01/08/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

01/08/2004
16/01/2006
16/01/2006
16/01/2006
16/01/2006

10/11/2003
16/01/2006

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

10/11/2003
04/07/2003
16/01/2006
16/01/2006

16/01/2006
16/01/2006
16/01/2006
19/01/1995
16/01/2006
16/01/2006
10/11/2003



